resound.com
User guide
ReSound Receiver-In-The-Ear hearing aids
Hearing aid information
Left hearing aid Right hearing aid
Serial number Serial number
Model number Model number
Battery type £ 312 £13

Law (電気通信事業法 ). This device should not be modified (otherwise the granted designation number will
become invalid).
Type designations
Hearing aid type designations for models included in this user guide are:
BER13, FCC ID:X26BER13, IC: 6941C-BER13 and
VER12, FCC ID: X26VER12, IC: 6941C-VER12.
This device includes an RF transmitter which operates in the frequency band of 2.4 GHz – 2.48 GHz.
55
Symbols
WARNING: Points out a situation that could lead to serious injuries.
CAUTION: Indicates a situation that could lead to minor and moderate injuries.
Advice and tips on how to handle your hearing aid better.
Equipment includes an RF transmitter.
Follow instructions for use.
Please ask your local hearing care professional concerning disposal of your hearing aid.
NOTE: Country-specific regulations may apply.
56
Technical specifications
RIE - LP receiver
Models: RE561-DRW, RE761-DRW, RE961-DRW, RE962-DRW, RE762-DRW, RE562-DRW, RE962-DRWT, RE762-DRWT, RE562-DRWT.
Reference test gain (60 dB SPL input) HFA 32 dB Maximum Output (OSPL 90)
Frequency (Hz)
O
u
tp
u
t
(d
B
 S
P
L
)
Full-On and Reference Test Gain
G
a
in
(d
B
)
Frequency (Hz)
Full-on gain
50dB SPL input
Reference test gain
60dB SPL input
Full-on gain (50 dB SPL input) Max
HFA
52
46 dB
Maximum output (90 dB SPL input) Max.
HFA
113
109 dB SPL
Total harmonic distortion 500 Hz
800 Hz
1600 Hz
0.5
0.8
0.5
%
Telecoil sensitivity (1 mA/m input)*
HFA - SPLIV@ 31.6 mA/m (ANSI)
Full-on telecoil sensitivity @ 1 mA/m
Max